MODEL: B637/6

(1)x1 (2)%1 (3)x1(L)*(R)
| _____:\ ﬂ;“‘:" "” ""ﬂ‘f‘
e —_— ll 1R
\— s Y (-
L ‘EJ;J Left-Arm
Back Cushion Seat Cushion Right-Arm
(4)x1 (5)%1 (6)%1

= |~

. ————————— M6*35 —
a | F— I T
1.. v v | > PR é ) cDG
| \ | 4 (1) 1P \
) T\ 3 (2)—C | o
= — \ Jf'u ( ) I‘;\r' o
s ) ( | (C) o\l &
e~ =" |\ 2)
”_,’f:?"_-":_.____ — ' | ol ,..e"’_,..
= F-L"”-’-*L ol ff | = e = \ \78) A
= N S '~._. T | | .I' 11 y I /f,_
;;,:'5 f:,x(ﬂ ‘D}\:‘a” ,;I wf!'--.:H-- __! ; ' F || C ll‘ik | LT_::_'__:_;};:;;/P(
L (,.f-"‘"" }I "“1. :l I;'k\_}__:‘___‘_______Jl i’ | ] | Eﬁi}?’f! [ln'
h E)) —_—— { h:—"f — " M6*35 ‘\ﬁ. =
T 1T T— M6*22 T
1.:.' P — ',.
t=at T Notice! | o — c— 11
=1 ¥ . Put the handwheel forward, \ \
_,ﬁ.-. " don'tinstall it backwards. - J =
n 2 Ro. | ST a
|98 \r- g 1= J
o\~ B it p—l Il
O\ O ‘o) o : ,'.'!_I‘“__" |
"qq':;- U i;-_'-._."- I"-t.. = '~.1
B @) =l
m||III Il| C ___:..’1-{5‘ ?: ' ﬂl-J-"
‘ .':—T;_,_;—-";'-" (rl
\ e Y P,
\ - (1%
\ Ty
6o 5‘- o

Mechanism Gas Lift Cover Base
(7)%1 - B
Caster
(A)x4  (Omm M6*22 MECHANISM SCREW
(B)x8 (Ommmm( ~ M6*35 ARM SCREW
(C)x4 —— CAP
D)x1 [ ALLEN KEY

Insert and loosely tighten all screws. When assembly
Is completed, fully tighten all screws before using.
This chair is only intended for sitting. Any other use

will void the warranty.

Customer Service Hotline: 1-800-593-1888 For further assembly instructions, please visit our website at www.bosschair.com




